OP \$215.00 22823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH		07/07/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entwicklungsgesellschaft fur Akustik (EfA) mit beschrankter Haftung
Street Address:	Brauckstrasse 51
City:	Witten
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	58454
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2282361	HP
Registration Number:	2817079	LEVECELL
Registration Number:	2818847	DUAL IMPEDANCE
Registration Number:	2838534	EFA
Registration Number:	2840039	HP PELZER GROUP
Registration Number:	2842962	EFA
Registration Number:	2857795	HP
Registration Number:	3059935	ACOUSTILINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)531-0362

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-531-0599

Email: dpurdue@purdue-law.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Purdue

Address Line 1: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003831 FRAME: 0272

900113300

Address Line 2: Suite B-2
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615-1844

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 400.0045

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David C. Purdue

Address Line 1: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd

Address Line 2: Suite B-2

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615-1844

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 David C. Purdue

 Signature:
 /David C. Purdue/

 Date:
 08/07/2008

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Assignments#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignments#page8.tif

WHEREAS, <u>HP-Chemie Peizer GmbH</u>, a German Corporation, with offices at <u>Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany</u>, has adopted, used and is using the mark <u>HP</u> which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. <u>2282361</u> dated <u>05 October 1999</u>.

WHEREAS, Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung, a German corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u> does hereby assign to <u>Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung</u>, all right, title and interest in an to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified registration thereof.

Executed thisO.Fday ofJ.U.L.y
h,b-
Signature Trademark Owner (HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH)
Dr. Martin Kunzmann
Signatory's name in block letters
Director
Signatory's title in block letters

WHEREAS, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u>, a German Corporation, with offices at <u>Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany</u>, has adopted, used and is using the mark <u>LEVECELL</u> which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. <u>2817079</u> dated <u>24 February 2004</u>.

WHEREAS, Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung, a German corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u> does hereby assign to <u>Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung</u>, all right, title and interest in an to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified registration thereof.

Executed thisO. Lday of
p.6
Signature Trademark Owner (HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH)
Dr. Martin Kunzmann
Signatory's name in block letters
Director
Signatory's title in block letters

WHEREAS, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u>, a German Corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany, has adopted, used and is using the mark <u>DUAL IMPEDANCE</u> which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. <u>2818847</u>.dated <u>02 March 2004</u>.

WHEREAS, Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung, a German corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten. Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u> does hereby assign to <u>Entwicklungsgeselischaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung</u>, all right, title and interest in an to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified registration thereof.

Executed this
h. 6-
Signature Trademark Owner (HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH)
Dr. Martin Kunzmann
Signatory's name in block letters
Director
Signatory's title in block letters

WHEREAS, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u>, a German Corporation, with offices at <u>Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten</u>, <u>Federal Republic of Germany</u>, has adopted, used and is using the mark <u>EFA</u> which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. <u>2838534</u> dated <u>04 May 2004</u>.

WHEREAS, Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung, a German corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten. Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u> does hereby assign to <u>Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung</u>, all right, title and interest in an to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified registration thereof.

Executed thisday of
p. 15-
Signature Trademark Owner (HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH)
Dr. Martin Kunzmann
Signatory's name in block letters
Director
Signatory's title in block letters

WHEREAS, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u>, a German Corporation, with offices at <u>Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany</u>, has adopted, used and is using the mark <u>HP Pelzer Group & Design</u> which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. <u>2840039</u> dated <u>11 May 2004</u>.

WHEREAS, Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung, a German corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u> does hereby assign to <u>Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung</u>, all right, title and interest in an to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified registration thereof.

Executed this
p.u-
Signature Trademark Owner (HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH)
Dr. Martin Kunzmann
Signatory's name in block letters
Director
Signatory's title in block letters

WHEREAS, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u>, a German Corporation, with offices at <u>Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany</u>, has adopted, used and is using the mark <u>EFA & Design</u> which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. <u>2842962</u> dated <u>18 May 2004</u>.

WHEREAS, Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung, a German corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u> does hereby assign to <u>Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung</u>, all right, title and interest in an to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified registration thereof.

Executed thisO.Fday of
h. L-
Signature Trademark Owner (HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH)
Dr. Martin Kunzmann
Signatory's name in block letters
Director
Signatory's title in block letters

WHEREAS, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u>, a German Corporation, with offices at <u>Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany</u>, has adopted, used and is using the mark <u>"HP & Design"</u> which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. <u>2857795</u> dated <u>29 June 2004</u>.

WHEREAS, Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung, a German corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>HP-Chemie Peizer GmbH</u> does hereby assign to <u>Entwicklungsgeselischaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung</u>, all right, title and interest in an to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified registration thereof.

Executed thisday of
h.G
Signature Trademark Owner (HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH)
Dr. Martin Kunzmann
Signatory's name in block letters
Director
Signatory's title in block letters

WHEREAS, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u>, a German Corporation, with offices at <u>Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten</u>, <u>Federal Republic of Germany</u>, has adopted, used and is using the mark <u>ACOUSTILINE</u> which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. <u>3059935</u>, dated <u>21 February 2006</u>.

WHEREAS, Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter
Haftung, a German corporation, with offices at Brauckstrasse 51, 58454 Witten,
Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the
registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH</u> does hereby assign to <u>Entwicklungsgesellschaft für Akustik (EfA) mit beschränkter Haftung</u>, all right, title and interest in an to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and identified registration thereof.

Executed thisday ofJuly
p.b
Signature Trademark Owner (HP-Chemie Pelzer GmbH)
Dr. Martin Kunzmann
Signatory's name in block letters
Director
Signatory's title in block letters

RECORDED: 08/07/2008